

CR 119 & CR 166 IMPROVEMENTS IN SANDUSKY COUNTY, OHIO

Bid Tabulation

Date: NOVEMBER 28, 2017

Time: 10:30 a.m.

Estimate: \$520,000.00

					<i>Kokosing Construction Co, Inc 1539 Lowell Street Elyria, Ohio 44035</i>		<i>M&B Asphalt Co., Inc. 1525 W. CR 42 Old Fort, Ohio 44861</i>		<i>Erie Trucking Inc. 4507 Tiffin Avenue Sandusky, Ohio 44870</i>		<i>Gerken Paving, Inc. 9072 CR 424 Napoleon, Ohio 43545</i>		<i>The Shelly Company 1700 Fostoria Ave., Suite 200 Findlay, Ohio 45840</i>	
					Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
Ref. No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price
1	103.05	Premium for Contract Performance Bond	Lump	Sum	\$1,670.00	\$1,670.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, As Per Plan	14520	S.Y.	\$0.91	\$13,213.20	\$1.50	\$21,780.00	\$1.30	\$18,876.00	\$1.65	\$23,958.00	\$1.65	\$23,958.00
3	407	Tack Coat	7585	Gal.	\$1.78	\$13,501.30	\$2.00	\$15,170.00	\$2.10	\$15,928.50	\$1.70	\$12,894.50	\$2.00	\$15,170.00
4	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1, (448)	1430	Ton	\$53.00	\$75,790.00	\$58.00	\$82,940.00	\$60.00	\$85,800.00	\$69.00	\$98,670.00	\$66.00	\$94,380.00
5	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, (448)	960	Ton	\$46.00	\$44,160.00	\$54.00	\$51,840.00	\$51.25	\$49,200.00	\$63.75	\$61,200.00	\$64.00	\$61,440.00
6	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	4055	Ton	\$55.00	\$223,025.00	\$58.00	\$235,190.00	\$60.00	\$243,300.00	\$62.00	\$251,410.00	\$66.00	\$267,630.00
7	614	Maintaining Traffic	Lump	Sum	\$29,573.63	\$29,573.63	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
8	614	Work Zone Centerline, Class II	9.88	Mile	\$340.00	\$3,359.20	\$200.00	\$1,976.00	\$200.00	\$1,976.00	\$100.00	\$988.00	\$200.00	\$1,976.00
9	617	Shoulder Widening and Preparation	30000	L.F.	\$0.13	\$3,900.00	\$0.12	\$3,600.00	\$0.10	\$3,000.00	\$0.05	\$1,500.00	\$0.14	\$4,200.00
10	617	Compacted Aggregate	1525	Ton	\$27.00	\$41,175.00	\$22.00	\$33,550.00	\$18.00	\$27,450.00	\$22.00	\$33,550.00	\$26.00	\$39,650.00
11	621	Raised Pavement Markers	305	Each	\$35.00	\$10,675.00	\$30.00	\$9,150.00	\$31.50	\$9,607.50	\$36.00	\$10,980.00	\$35.00	\$10,675.00
12	642	Edge Line, 4 inch, Type 1	8.76	Mile	\$450.00	\$3,942.00	\$450.00	\$3,942.00	\$475.00	\$4,161.00	\$450.00	\$3,942.00	\$450.00	\$3,942.00
13	642	Center Line, Type 1	4.38	Mile	\$650.00	\$2,847.00	\$650.00	\$2,847.00	\$685.00	\$3,000.30	\$650.00	\$2,847.00	\$650.00	\$2,847.00
14	644	Stop Line	60	L.F.	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$21.00	\$1,260.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00
15	644	Railroad Symbol Marking	2	Each	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$580.00	\$1,160.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
TOTAL BASE BID:						\$469,131.33		\$482,885.00		\$485,219.30		\$525,739.50		\$555,668.00